YOLO-SOLANO AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
SALARY RESOLUTION NO. 19-07
Effective July 1, 2020

Step FLSA
Status

Covered
Under

Classifications

Administration
Administrative Clerk

Administrative Assistant

Air Quality Technician

Public Information Officer

Administrative Operations
Coordinator/Board Clerk

Compliance

Assistant Air Quality
Specialist

Associate Air Quality
Specialist

Senior Air Quality
Specialist

Engineering
Assistant Air Quality
Engineer

Associate Air Quality
Engineer

Associate Air Quality
Engineer with P.E.

23 $3,165
$37,980
$18.26

41 $3,786
$45,432
$21.84

67 $4,904
$58,848
$28.29

93 $6,352
$76,224
$36.65

94 $6,416
$76,992
$37.02

80 $5,581
$66,972
$32.20

95 $6,480
$77,760
$37.38

105 $7,158
$85,896
$41.30

92 $6,289
$75,468
$36.28

107 $7,301
$87,612
$42.12

112 $7,674
$92,088

$3,324
$39,888
$19.18

$3,975
$47,700
$22.93

$5,149
$61,788
$29.71

$6,670
$80,040
$38.48

$6,736
$80,832
$38.86

$5,860
$70,320
$33.81

$6,804
$81,648
$39.25

$7,516
$90,192
$43.36

$6,604
$79,248
$38.10

$7,667
$92,004
$44.23

$8,058
$96,696

$3,490
$41,880
$20.13

$4,174
$50,088
$24.08

$5,407
$64,884
$31.19

$7,003
$84,036
$40.40

$7,073
$84,876
$40.81

$6,153
$73,836
$35.50

$7,144
$85,728
$41.22

$7,891
$94,692
$45.53

$6,934
$83,208
$40.00

$8,050
$96,600
$46.44

$8,461
$101,532

$3,664
$43,968
$21.14

$4,383
$52,596
$25.29

$5,677
$68,124
$32.75

$7,353
$88,236
$42.42

$7,427
$89,124
$42.85

$6,461
$77,532
$37.28

$7,501
$90,012
$43.28

$8,286
$99,432
$47.80

$7,280
$87,360
$42.00

$8,452
$101,424
$48.76

$8,884
$106,608

$3,847
$46,164
$22.19

$4,602
$55,224
$26.55

$5,961
$71,532
$34.39

$7,721
$92,652
$44.54

$7,798
$93,576
$44.99

$6,784
$81,408
$39.14

$7,876
$94,512
$45.44

$8,700
$104,400
$50.19

$7,644
$91,728
$44.10

$8,875
$106,500
$51.20

$9,328
$111,936

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes



Senior Air Quality
Engineer

Senior Air Quality
Engineer with P.E.

Planning and Air Monitoring
Air Monitoring Technician |

Air Monitoring Technician Il

Assistant Air Quality
Planner

Associate Air Quality
Planner

Clerical Extra-Help/Interns

Clerical Extra-Help

Intern (College)

117

122

67

83

1

21

$44.27

$8,065
$96,780
$46.53

$8,477
$101,724
$48.91

$4,904
$58,848
$28.29

$5,693
$68,316
$32.84

$5,750
$69,000
$33.17

$6,676
$80,112
$38.52

$46.49

$8,469
$101,628
$48.86

$8,901
$106,812
$51.35

$5,149
$61,788
$29.71

$5,978
$71,736
$34.49

$6,038
$72,456
$34.83

$7,010
$84,120
$40.44

$14.67 per hour

$17.90

$18.80

$48.81

$8,892
$106,704
$51.30

$9,346
$112,152
$53.92

$5,407
$64,884
$31.19

$6,277
$75,324
$36.21

$6,340
$76,080
$36.58

$7,360

$88,320
$42.46

$19.74

$51.25

$9,337
$112,044
$53.87

$9,813
$117,756
$56.61

$5,677
$68,124
$32.75

$6,591
$79,092
$38.03

$6,657
$79,884
$38.41

$7,728

$92,736
$44.58

$20.72

$53.82

$9,804
$117,648
$56.56

$10,304
$123,648
$59.45

$5,961
$71,532
$34.39

$6,920
$83,040
$39.92

$6,990
$83,880
$40.33

$8,115

$97,380
$46.82

$21.76

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

no

no



