## YOLO-SOLANO AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT SALARY RESOLUTION NO. 19-07 Effective July 1, 2020

Classifications		Step A	Step B	Step C	Step D	Step E	FLSA Status	Covered Under MOU
Administration								
Administrative Clerk	23	\$3,165	\$3,324	\$3,490	\$3,664	\$3,847	Non-exempt	yes
		\$37,980	\$39,888	\$41,880	\$43,968	\$46,164		
		\$18.26	\$19.18	\$20.13	\$21.14	\$22.19		
Administrative Assistant	41	\$3,786	\$3,975	\$4,174	\$4,383	\$4,602	Non-exempt	yes
		\$45,432	\$47,700	\$50,088	\$52,596	\$55,224		
		\$21.84	\$22.93	\$24.08	\$25.29	\$26.55		
Air Quality Technician	67	\$4,904	\$5,149	\$5 <i>,</i> 407	\$5 <i>,</i> 677	\$5,961	Non-exempt	yes
		\$58,848	\$61,788	\$64,884	\$68,124	\$71,532		
		\$28.29	\$29.71	\$31.19	\$32.75	\$34.39		
Public Information Officer	93	\$6,352	\$6,670	\$7,003	\$7,353	\$7,721	Non-exempt	yes
		\$76,224	\$80,040	\$84,036	\$88,236	\$92,652	•	,
		\$36.65	\$38.48	\$40.40	\$42.42	\$44.54		
Administrative Operations	94	\$6,416	\$6,736	\$7,073	\$7,427	\$7,798	Non-exempt	no
Coordinator/Board Clerk		\$76,992	\$80,832	\$84,876	\$89,124	\$93,576	·	
eooramator, Board Clerk		\$37.02	\$38.86	\$40.81	\$42.85	\$44.99		
Compliance								
Assistant Air Quality	80	\$5,581	\$5,860	\$6,153	\$6,461	\$6,784	Non-exempt	yes
Specialist		\$66,972	\$70,320	\$73,836	\$77,532	\$81,408	·	,
		\$32.20	\$33.81	\$35.50	\$37.28	\$39.14		
Associate Air Quality	95	\$6,480	\$6,804	\$7,144	\$7,501	\$7,876	Non-exempt	yes
Specialist		\$77,760	\$81,648	\$85,728	\$90,012	\$94,512		
		\$37.38	\$39.25	\$41.22	\$43.28	\$45.44		
Senior Air Quality	105	\$7,158	\$7,516	\$7,891	\$8,286	\$8,700	Non-exempt	yes
Specialist		\$85,896	\$90,192	\$94,692	\$99,432	\$104,400		
		\$41.30	\$43.36	\$45.53	\$47.80	\$50.19		
Engineering								
Assistant Air Quality	92	\$6,289	\$6,604	\$6,934	\$7,280	\$7,644	Non-exempt	yes
Engineer	= .	\$75,468	\$79,248	\$83,208	\$87,360	\$91,728		1 - 2
-		\$36.28	\$38.10	\$40.00	\$42.00	\$44.10		
Associate Air Quality Engineer	107	\$7,301	\$7,667	\$8,050	\$8,452	\$8,875	Non-exempt	yes
		\$87,612	\$92,004	\$96,600	\$101,424	\$106,500		
		\$42.12	\$44.23	\$46.44	\$48.76	\$51.20		
Associate Air Quality	112	\$7,674	\$8,058	\$8,461	\$8,884	\$9,328	Non-exempt	yes
Engineer with P.E.		\$92,088	\$96,696	\$101,532	\$106,608	\$111,936		

		\$44.27	\$46.49	\$48.81	\$51.25	\$53.82		
Senior Air Quality Engineer	117	\$8,065 \$96,780 \$46.53	\$8,469 \$101,628 \$48.86	\$8,892 \$106,704 \$51.30	\$9,337 \$112,044 \$53.87	\$9,804 \$117,648 \$56.56	Non-exempt	yes
Senior Air Quality								
Engineer with P.E.	122	\$8,477 \$101,724 \$48.91	\$8,901 \$106,812 \$51.35	\$9,346 \$112,152 \$53.92	\$9,813 \$117,756 \$56.61	\$10,304 \$123,648 \$59.45	Non-exempt	yes
Planning and Air Monitoring								
Air Monitoring Technician I	67	\$4,904 \$58,848 \$28.29	\$5,149 \$61,788 \$29.71	\$5,407 \$64,884 \$31.19	\$5,677 \$68,124 \$32.75	\$5,961 \$71,532 \$34.39	Non-exempt	yes
Air Monitoring Technician II	82	\$5,693 \$68,316 \$32.84	\$5,978 \$71,736 \$34.49	\$6,277 \$75,324 \$36.21	\$6,591 \$79,092 \$38.03	\$6,920 \$83,040 \$39.92	Non-exempt	yes
Assistant Air Quality Planner	83	\$5,750 \$69,000 \$33.17	\$6,038 \$72,456 \$34.83	\$6,340 \$76,080 \$36.58	\$6,657 \$79,884 \$38.41	\$6,990 \$83,880 \$40.33	Non-exempt	yes
Associate Air Quality Planner	98	\$6,676 \$80,112 \$38.52	\$7,010 \$84,120 \$40.44	\$7,360 \$88,320 \$42.46	\$7,728 \$92,736 \$44.58	\$8,115 \$97,380 \$46.82	Non-exempt	yes
Clerical Extra-Help/Interns								
Clerical Extra-Help	1	\$14.67 per hour					Non-exempt	no
Intern (College)	21	\$17.90	\$18.80	\$19.74	\$20.72	\$21.76	Non-exempt	no